
Country Name Position Contact Details
Lamin J.S. Fatajo NAP Ag Coordinator Lamin.Fatajo@fao.org

Dr Peter Gibba 
NAP-Ag Focal point and Chief 
Meteorologist, Department of Water 
Resources 

p_gibba@yahoo.com

Dr Lucy Ngángá
NAP-Ag focal point at the Ministry of 
Agriculture

lucynganga09@gmail.com

Zipora Otieno NAP Ag Coordinator Zipora.Otieno@fao.org

Vijaya Singh
Assistant Country Director, UNDP 
Nepal CO

vijaya.singh@undp.org

Yogendra Karki

Joint Secretary, Policy and 
Development Aid Coordination 
Division, Ministry of Agriculture and 
Livestock Development, Government 
of Nepal

ykkarkee@hotmail.com, cc 
sapkota2009@gmail.com, 
rubina.shakya@undp.org;and  
apar.paudyal@undp.org

Floradema Eleazar UNDP NAP ag Focal Point floradema.eleazar@undp.org 
Monical Edralin Programme Analyst monica.edralin@undp.org

Thailand Bussabongkot Deewaja NAP Ag UNDP Coordinator kaewfighto@gmail.com
Willy Kakuru Willy.Kakuru@fao.org
Annunciata Hakuza annhakuza@gmail.com

Morton  Mwanza

Principal Vegetable Production 
Officer and Climate Smart Agriculture 
focal point person for the Ministry of 
Agriculture

mortonmwanza@yahoo.com

Reynolds K. Shula NAP Ag Coordinator Reynolds.Shula@fao.org

Mr. Aaron Wesseh Environmental Protection Authority of Liberia bethelapril90@gmail.com
Mr. Abraham Tumbey GCF NAP project manager abraham.tumbey@undp.org

Mr. Debasu Bayleyegn
Director General, Ministry of 
Environment, Forest and Climate 
Change 

bayleyegn100@gmail.com

Mr. Mensur Dessie
Director, Climate Change 
Negotiation Coordination 
Directorate 

mensurdes2012@gmail.com

Mr. Charles Pierre SARR
Chef de  division de la Région de 
Fatick sarrcharlespierre@yahoo.fr 

Mr. Assane Diop
Chef de division de la Région de 
Sedhiou assanediop26@yahoo.fr

Ms. Rosalina Naife

Ministry of Land, Environment 
and Rural Development 
(MITADER), National Directorate 
of Environment (DINAB) – 
Climate Change Department

rnaife@gmail.com

Mr. Figueiredo Araujo
UNDP, DRR/CCA Provincial 
Advisor - Environment, Natural 
Resources Management, Climate 
Change & Resilience Unit

figueiredo.araujo@undp.org

Mozambique

Gambia 

Kenya

Nepal

Philippines

Uganda

Zambia

Ethiopia

Liberia

Senegal



Rwanda
Mr. Andrew Rucyahana 
Mpuhwe

Center For Governance and 
Human Security Studies andrewmpuhwe@gmail.com

Trinidad and Tobago Rissa Edoo 
Programme Officer for the SIDS 
Community Based Adaptation - 
GEF SGP

rissa.edoo@undp.org

Solomon Islands Robin Ward 
Chief Technical Advisor - 
Solomon Islands Water Sector 
Adaptation Project (SIWSAP)

robin.ward@undp.org

Bhutan Tshering Penjor 

UNDP Technical Specialist - 
Former Gross National 
Happiness Commission (GNH), 
Royal Government of Bhutan

tshering.penjor@undp.org

Nepal Vivek Dhar Sharma Nepal Small Grant Programme vivek.sharma@undp.org

Thailand Nicholas Taylor
Director, Working for Cities, 
UNDP Smart Cities and Social 
Startup Projects

nicholas.taylor@undp.org

India Preeti Soni 
Assistant Country Director - 
Energy and Environment

preeti.soni@undp.org

UNDP BRH Sanny Ramos Jegillos DRR Regional Team Lead sanny.jegillos@undp.org

UNDP BRH Subhi Shama
Knowledge Management 
Consultant

subhi.shama@undp.org 

UNDP RSCA Daisy Mukarakate Regional Climate Policy Advisor daisy.mukarakate@undp.org
UNDP GEF Umberto Labate Program Specialist - CCA umberto.labate@undp.org


